Item no 5.2

QUESTION NO 2

By Councillor Bagshaw for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 2 June 2016

Question

(1) How many full-time equivalent posts have there been in the Council's Active Travel team prior to the transformation process and how many will there be in the same team after that process is completed?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) What impact are any changes likely to have on the delivery of cycling and walking projects at neighbourhood and central level?

Answer (2)